ADMINISTRATIVE RULES COMMITTEE

(17 members)

1479 § 1 Study the appropriateness of each agency exemption from the Administrative Agencies Practice Act,
including discussion and analysis of each exemption and a presentation by each agency entitled to an
exemption

2060 § 3 Study the laws providing criminal penalties for violation of the state's laws and administrative rules
regulating occupations and professions, including consideration of whether it is the desired public policy of this
state to have laws that create criminal penalties applicable to entire chapters of the North Dakota Century Code
and entire titles of the North Dakota Administrative Code regulating occupations and professions

Approve extension of time for administrative agencies to adopt rules (NDCC § 28-32-07)

Establish standard procedures for administrative agency compliance with notice requirements of proposed
rulemaking (NDCC § 28-32-10)

Establish procedure to distribute copies of administrative agency filings of notice of proposed rulemaking (NDCC
§ 28-32-10)

Determine whether an administrative rule is void (NDCC § 28-32-18)

Receive notice of appeal of an administrative agency's rulemaking action (NDCC § 28-32-42)

Study and review administrative rules and related statutes (NDCC § 54-35-02.6)

Representatives
Boehning, Randy
Damschen, Chuck
DeKrey, Duane L.
Drovdal, David
Ekstrom, Mary
Froelich, Rodney J.
Griffin, Chris
Koppelman, Kim
Nelson, Jon
Potter, Louise
Thoreson, Blair
Wrangham, Dwight

Senators
Andrist, John M.
Fischer, Tom
Freborg, Layton W.
Klein, Jerry
Potter, Tracy

Chairman: Senator Tom Fischer
Vice Chairman: Representative Duane L. DeKrey
Legislative Council Staff: John Walstad

825 42" Street SW #211
9461 80™ Street NE
4323 27" Street SE
2802 131% Avenue NW
1450 River Road South
8710 Highway 6

2177 42™ Street NE

513 First Avenue NW
420 Sixth Avenue SE
2542 Augusta Drive
1246 Second Street North
301 52™ Street SE

P.O. Box E

1524 Sundance Square South
P.O. Box 677

P.O. Box 265

1320 North Second Street

Fargo
Hampden
Pettibone
Arnegard
Fargo
Selfridge
Larimore
West Fargo
Rugby
Grand Forks
Fargo
Bismarck

Croshy
Fargo
Underwood
Fessenden
Bismarck

58103-1143
58338-9351
58475-9357
58835-9127
58103-4325
58568-9556
58251-9535
58078-1101
58368-2320
58201-2825
58102-2723
58501-8604

58730-0660
58104-7606
58576-0677
58438-0265
58501-2617

|Member of full Legislative Council




