## ADMINISTRATIVE RULES COMMITTEE

## (17 members)

- 1479 § 1 Study the appropriateness of each agency exemption from the Administrative Agencies Practice Act, including discussion and analysis of each exemption and a presentation by each agency entitled to an exemption
- 2060 § 3 Study the laws providing criminal penalties for violation of the state's laws and administrative rules regulating occupations and professions, including consideration of whether it is the desired public policy of this state to have laws that create criminal penalties applicable to entire chapters of the North Dakota Century Code and entire titles of the North Dakota Administrative Code regulating occupations and professions

Approve extension of time for administrative agencies to adopt rules (NDCC § 28-32-07)

Establish standard procedures for administrative agency compliance with notice requirements of proposed rulemaking (NDCC § 28-32-10)

Establish procedure to distribute copies of administrative agency filings of notice of proposed rulemaking (NDCC § 28-32-10)

Determine whether an administrative rule is void (NDCC § 28-32-18)

Receive notice of appeal of an administrative agency's rulemaking action (NDCC § 28-32-42)

Study and review administrative rules and related statutes (NDCC § 54-35-02.6)

Chairman: Senator Tom Fischer
Vice Chairman: Representative Duane L. DeKrey
Legislative Council Staff: John Walstad

Representatives			
Boehning, Randy	825 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street SW #211	Fargo	58103-1143
Damschen, Chuck	9461 80 <sup>th</sup> Street NE	Hampden	58338-9351
DeKrey, Duane L.	4323 27 <sup>th</sup> Street SE	Pettibone	58475-9357
Drovdal, David	2802 131st Avenue NW	Arnegard	58835-9127
Ekstrom, Mary	1450 River Road South	Fargo	58103-4325
Froelich, Rodney J.	8710 Highway 6	Selfridge	58568-9556
Griffin, Chris	2177 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street NE	Larimore	58251-9535
Koppelman, Kim	513 First Avenue NW	West Fargo	58078-1101
Nelson, Jon	420 Sixth Avenue SE	Rugby	58368-2320
Potter, Louise	2542 Augusta Drive	Grand Forks	58201-2825
Thoreson, Blair	1246 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2723
Wrangham, Dwight	301 52 <sup>nd</sup> Street SE	Bismarck	58501-8604
Senators			
Andrist, John M.	P.O. Box E	Crosby	58730-0660
Fischer, Tom	1524 Sundance Square South	Fargo	58104-7606
Freborg, Layton W.	P.O. Box 677	Underwood	58576-0677
Klein, Jerry	P.O. Box 265	Fessenden	58438-0265
Potter, Tracy	1320 North Second Street	Bismarck	58501-2617